MP 581.40

08-22-2001

09/869788 JC18 Rec'd PCT/PTO 0 3 JUL 2001

7-3-01



101818796

OVER SHEET LY

Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231	RE: Our File: 70226
1. Name (and address) of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies)
Riccardo FALCIAI Via Donizetti 100, 50013 Campi Bisenzio, Firenze, ITALY Execution Date: April 3, 2001	Consiglio Nazionale Delle Ricerche Piazzale Aldo Moro 7, 00185 Roma, ITALY
Anna Grazia MIGNANI Viale V. Veneto 41, 50023 Impruneta, Firenze, ITALY Execution Date: April 3, 2001	
Cosimo TRONO Via Fulvia 105, 72100 Brindisi, ITALY Execution Date: April 3, 2001	
3. Submission Type: (X) New () Resubmission Document ID (Non-Recordation) () Correction of PTO Error () Corrective Document Reel	Reel/Frame: _
4. Nature of conveyance: (X) Assignment; () Security Agreement; () Other; Execution Date: April 3,	() Merger () Change of Name
5. Application number(s) or pate	nt number(s):
If this document is being filed to	gether with a new

09/869788

JC18 Rec'd PCT/PTO 0 3 JUL 2001

application, the execution date of the application is: April <u>3, 20</u>01

Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)

Additional numbers attached () Yes (X) No

6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

McGlew & Tuttle, P.C. **Scarborough Station** Scarborough, New York 10510-0827

- 7. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
- 8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
 - (X) Enclosed
 - () Authorized to be charged to deposit account
 - () Already submitted
- Deposit account number: 9. 13-0410

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

John James McGlew

Req. No. 31,903

Name of person signing

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and documents 4

2

File No.:

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION WITEDEAS 1) FALCIAI Riccardo 2) MIGNANI Anna Grazia 3) TRONO Cosimo
WHEREAS, 1) FALCIAI Riccardo 2) MIGNANI Anna Grazia 3) TRONO Cosimo Residing respectfully at: 1) Via Donizetti 100, 50013 CAMPI BISENZIO, FIRENZE Italy 2) Viale V. Veneto 41, 50023 IMPRUNETA, FIRENZE Italy 3) Via Fulvia 105, 72100 BRINDISI
have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled: SENSOR OF THE OPTICAL FIBER AND PHOTOCHROMIC TRANSDUCER TYPE FOR PHOTOMETRY AND RADIOMETRY, AND
for which they are about to make application for Letters Patent of the
United States of America: AND, WHEREAS, CONSIGLIO NAZIONALE DELLE RICERCHE
located and doing business at: Piazzale Aldo Moro 7 - 00185 ROMA Italy
located and doing business at:
(hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring an interest herein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States;
NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) (or the equivalent
thereof in foreign currency) and other valuable consideration to us in hand
paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We have assigned, sold
and set over and by these presents do assign, sell and set over unto the said
Assignee for the territory of the United States of America and not elsewhere, the full and full exclusive right, title and interest in and to the
said invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared
and executed by us on Ace 3, 2001
filedSerial Number
preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns to
the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and
sale not been made.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this
day of Afric 3 ,2001. FALCIAI Riccardo X Lice and Jolivin
In the presence of: MIGNANI Anna Grazia Thurstone
TRONO Cosimo Cor h Dorr
MCGLEW AND TUTTLE, P.C., SCARBOROUGH STATION, SCARBOROUGH, NEW YORK 10510-0827

MC

PATENT RECORDED: 07/03/2001 REEL: 012085 FRAME: 0463